Illinois Youth Soccer Association

Hosting Organization must be 100% affiliated and in good standing with Illinois Youth Soccer Association.

Submit One (1) Original and Three (3) Copies of this Application, Rules, Copies of participating teams' League Rosters with Add/Release forms and Guest Player Permits, Self-addressed, Stamped Envelope for each participating team (no more than four teams) to the Illinois Youth Soccer Association. For more than four (4) teams see IYSA Rule 017(A) Permission to Host Tournament in Illinois.

PRINT CLEARLY - DO NOT STAPLE!

To be considered for Friendly Game approval the following must apply: 1. Participating Teams must be currently registered with the Illinois Youth Soccer Association or US Youth Soccer state association. 2. No more than One (1) Age Group is eligible to participate. 3. No more than Four (4) Teams are eligible to participate. 4. No awards will be issued. 5. No fees will be charged. (Each team may pay a referee game fee.) 6. Game official must be U.S. Soccer currently registered. 7. Out-of-state team(s) must be currently registered with their US Youth Soccer State Association. 8. Friendly Game Host must submit to the IYSA a copy of the incident/red card reports, out-of-state team's Travel Permit and out-of-state teams' signed IYSA Emergency Medical Release and Liability Waivers within fourteen(14) days after the conclusion of the friendly game.

	APPLICATION	I TO HOST FRIEND	DLY GAMES	
Name of Friendly Game Event				
Hosting Organization				
President or Chief Officer of Hosting Organization			Telephone (_)W
Address		_Email	(_)H
City	State	Zip Code	(_)Fax
Location of Friendly Games		Dat	e of Friendly Games	
Friendly Game Director or Contact Person			(_)W
AddressEmail			(_)H
City	State	Zip Code	(_)Fax
Age Group: U Chec	ck One: 9Boys 9Girls	Length of Games:	# of Ga	ames/Day
LIST PARTICIPATING TEAMS				
TEAM NAME	League/State Affiliation	Team Coach's Name	Team Coach's Addres	
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
The hosting team/organization must obtain Illinois the hosting organization and member of Illinois Youth Soccer Association. Host teams must be of one age group, applicating the event is no longer considered friendly Host Applicant must be affiliated with the INGA memory of the proposed date(s) of the friendly games particing organization in jeopardy of losing its privile INSA Tournament Director's decision shall	n permission from the IYSA to or league/club must be 100% affiling IYSA sanctioned friendly gate on/participation fees must not be games and the host must apply SA. The Friendly Game Host is scheduling the friendly games, ndly games. Hosting IYSA sanctionants and hosting organization ges with the IYSA/USYSA whice	iated with Illinois Youth Soccer As imes is a privilege and not a right e charged and trophies may not y for tournament status even if th Applicant must complete and sub. The IYSA will not approve any ctioned friendly games is a privile s, subject the hosting organizat	In order to be granted permissociation and in compliance with the friendly games must not be presented. If more than for the host does not provide trophymit the applicable IYSA/US yeapplication that is submitted to ge and not a right. Failure to come to a penalty of up to and	with the bylaws, policies and requirement involve more than four teams and the four teams in one age group are involvenies or collect fees. The Friendly Garrouth Soccer Application to Host Friend to the IYSA in seven (7) or less days obtain permission from the IYSA will voincluding \$1000, and place the hostir
I certify that all players, teams, and members a, with the bylaws, policies, procedures and requestion of the terms of this Agreement and all r including \$1000, be placed on probation with harmless the Illinois Youth Soccer Association undersigned, his/her heirs or next of kin for any whole or in part to the negligence or contribution.	irements of Illinois Youth Soccer Ares, rules and requirements. I unde equirements I unde the IYSA and unde the IYSA and jeopardize the priv., its affiliated organizations and spry and all claims against, by or on	Association. I certify that the Tourn restand that permission to host a ton restand that if the Tournament Host ilege of hosting IYSA sanctioned to ponsors, their coaches, managers, e behalf of the Tournament Host and	nament Host is not a member of a urnament or games in Illinois is a fails to comply with these requi- urnaments and friendly games in mployees and associated person	any organization that has requirements the privilege and not a right. I further agree rements, I am subject to a penalty up to an allinois. I also agree to indemnify and honel, officers, directors, agents, to each of the
by President or Chief Officer of Hos	ting Organization	Print Name & Title		Date
	APPROVAL BY ILL	INOIS VOLITH SOCCER		
	AFFIXO VAL DI ILL	(For official use only)	ASSOCIATION	